Registered Office:
1202, 12th Floor, Esperanza Building,
Next to Bank of Baroda, 198, Linking Road,
Bandra (W), Mumbai - 400 050. India
Tel.: 9819001811 www.sparcelectrex.com
Email: info@sparcelectrex.com / sparcelectrex@gmail.com
CIN:L31100MH1989PLC053467 GST NO.:27AAECS2631Q1ZY



Date: 22nd July, 2023

To, The Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd

Corporate Relationship Dept, 1st Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400001.

BSE Scrip Code: 531370

<u>Intimation regarding Loss of Share Certificates under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015</u>

Dear Sir / Madam,

In terms of Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, we write to inform you that the Company has on 22nd July, 2023, received an intimation from the Registrar and Transfer Agent of the Company i.e. M/s. Universal Capital Securities Pvt. Ltd regarding loss of share certificates.

The relevant information is given in Annexure I attached herewith.

The RTA has already stopped transfer for the above mentioned shares.

The duplicate share certificates will be issued only after the receipt of all necessary documents from the shareholder.

Kindly place the same on your records.

Thanking You.
Yours Faithfully,
For Sparc Electrex Limited
(Formerly Sparc Systems Ltd)

Tejashri Kulkarni (Company Secretary and Compliance Officer) Place: Mumbai

Encl: a/a

Registered Office:

1202, 12th Floor, Esperanza Building, Next to Bank of Baroda, 198, Linking Road, Bandra (W), Mumbai - 400 050. India Tel.: 9819001811 www.sparcelectrex.com

Email: info@sparcelectrex.com / sparcelectrex@gmail.com CIN:L31100MH1989PLC053467 GST NO.:27AAECS2631Q1ZY



Annexure - I

| Stop Transfer Date | Folio No | Name | Certificate No. | Distinctive No. | No. of Shares | Reason |
|--------------------------|-------------|------------------|--------------------|-------------------|------------------|----------------|
| 21 Jul 2023 | 00004008 | Premal J Shah | 28248 | 3931601 - 3931700 | 100 | Lost By Holder |

For Sparc Electrex Limited

(Formerly known as Sparc Systems Ltd)

Tejashri Kulkarni

(Company Secretary and Compliance Officer)

Place: Mumbai



Stop Transfer Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI LODR (2015)

instamisreports@linkintime.co.in <instamisreports@linkintime.co.in> To: sparcelectrex@gmail.com Cc: ravi@unisec.in

Sat, Jul 22, 2023 at 4:00 AM

Dear Team,

As per the Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure requirement), Regulation 2015, we are sending herewith information pertaining to Stop Transfer which we have already noted in our database. Please find attached letter received from the Investor.

Client Name : Sparc Electrex Limited

| Stop Transfer Date | Folio No | Name | Certificate No. | Distinctive No. | No. of Shares | Reason |
|--------------------|----------|---------------|-----------------|-------------------|---------------|----------------|
| 21 Jul 2023 | 00004008 | PREMAL J SHAH | 28248 | 3931601 - 3931700 | 100 | Lost By Holder |

Regards Link Intime India Pvt Ltd.

This is an auto generated report.

